Proposed Resolution Regarding the 80th Anniversary Programs Honoring Florence Li Tim-Oi

Resolved, that the 128th Convention of the Episcopal Diocese of Los Angeles adopts the 80th General Convention's Resolution D079 80th Anniversary Programs Honoring Florence Li Tim-Oi.

Explanation:

- 1. In 2018, Florence Li Tim-Oi 李添嬡 was made a permanent part of The Episcopal Church's Calendar of Saints (Lesser Feasts and Fasts: GC2018 A066).
- 2. The 80th General Convention's Resolution D079 80th Anniversary Programs Honoring Florence Li Tim-Oi: https://2022.vbinder.net/resolutions/322?house=HD&lang=en.
- 3. In response to the 80th General Convention's Resolution D079, a diocese-wide event to celebrate the 80th Anniversary of Blessed Florence Li Tim-Oi's vocation to the priesthood is expected to be held in the Church of Our Saviour, San Gabriel, on February 10-11, 2024. A fundraiser dinner to promote and support this Li Tim-Oi Feast Day event is being prepared by the Church of Our Saviour to take place on January 6, 2024.

Respectfully submitted by:

The Rev. Dr. Fennie Hsin-Fen Chang

Endorsed by:

The Rev. Canon Dr. Ada Nagata

The Rev. Dr. Thomas Ni